
#2 Women's 60 Meters

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 ENAOHWO, Joy FR Dartmouth 7.75 9

2 PRINGLE, Danielle FR Dartmouth 7.80 7

3 BARNES, Mallory SR Dartmouth 7.92 6

4 KROUSHL, Jessica SR Maine 8.03 5

5 RAUSA, Gabby FR Vermont 8.12 4

6 JOHN, Sonia SR Vermont 8.29 3

7 BELLINI, Carolena FR Vermont 8.51 2

(Top 1 per Heat + next 6 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 ENAOHWO, Joy FR Dartmouth 7.86Q 1(1)

2 CUNNINGHAM, Emma SO Dartmouth 7.87Q 2(1)

3 PRINGLE, Danielle FR Dartmouth 7.88q 2(2)

4 BARNES, Mallory SR Dartmouth 7.95q 1(2)

5 KROUSHL, Jessica SR Maine 7.98q 2(3)

6 RAUSA, Gabby FR Vermont 8.12q 1(3)

7 JOHN, Sonia SR Vermont 8.21q 1(4)

8 BELLINI, Carolena FR Vermont 8.32q 2(4)

9 HORST, Kelcie FR Maine 8.53 2(5)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2

1 ENAOHWO, Joy FR Dartmouth 7.86Q

2 BARNES, Mallory SR Dartmouth 7.95q

3 RAUSA, Gabby FR Vermont 8.12q

4 JOHN, Sonia SR Vermont 8.21q

Heat 2 of 2

1 CUNNINGHAM, Emma SO Dartmouth 7.87Q

2 PRINGLE, Danielle FR Dartmouth 7.88q

3 KROUSHL, Jessica SR Maine 7.98q

4 BELLINI, Carolena FR Vermont 8.32q

5 HORST, Kelcie FR Maine 8.53

#4 Women's 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 PRINGLE, Danielle FR Dartmouth 25.86 3(1) 9

2 MCNALLY, Bridget FR Dartmouth 25.92 3(2) 7

3 RAUSA, Gabby FR Vermont 26.31 2(1) 6

4 BARNES, Mallory SR Dartmouth 26.32 3(3) 5

5 ENAOHWO, Joy FR Dartmouth 26.47 3(4) 4

6 HORST, Kelcie FR Maine 26.95 1(1) 3

7 COCHRAN, Darcy SO Maine 27.40 2(2) 2

8 COWAN, Katherine SR Maine 27.41 3(5) 1
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
9 AGRI, Autumn FR New Hampshire 27.51 4(1)

10 TUDISCO, Saige JR New Hampshire 28.11 2(3)

11 SARDELIS, Caitlin SR Maine 28.23 1(2)

12 JAMES, Halle JR Maine 28.27 1(3)

13 LANDER, Cortney FR New Hampshire 28.28 1(4)

14 GODWIN, Lauren FR Dartmouth 28.30 2(4)

15 MOVSESSIAN, Catherine FR Vermont 28.31 28.304 4(2)

16 MCCULLOUGH, Kathleen FR New Hampshire 28.31 28.308 2(5)

17 NYDAM, Taylor SO New Hampshire 29.00 1(5)

18 CHRISTOPHER, Sophie FR Vermont 29.90 4(3)

19 SANTOS, Jori FR New Hampshire 30.93 1(6)

20 LACHAPELLE, Kaylen FR New Hampshire 31.31 4(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4

1 HORST, Kelcie FR Maine 26.95

2 SARDELIS, Caitlin SR Maine 28.23

3 JAMES, Halle JR Maine 28.27

4 LANDER, Cortney FR New Hampshire 28.28

5 NYDAM, Taylor SO New Hampshire 29.00

6 SANTOS, Jori FR New Hampshire 30.93

Section 2 of 4

1 RAUSA, Gabby FR Vermont 26.31

2 COCHRAN, Darcy SO Maine 27.40

3 TUDISCO, Saige JR New Hampshire 28.11

4 GODWIN, Lauren FR Dartmouth 28.30

5 MCCULLOUGH, Kathleen FR New Hampshire 28.31 28.308

Section 3 of 4

1 PRINGLE, Danielle FR Dartmouth 25.86

2 MCNALLY, Bridget FR Dartmouth 25.92

3 BARNES, Mallory SR Dartmouth 26.32

4 ENAOHWO, Joy FR Dartmouth 26.47

5 COWAN, Katherine SR Maine 27.41

Section 4 of 4

1 AGRI, Autumn FR New Hampshire 27.51

2 MOVSESSIAN, Catherine FR Vermont 28.31 28.304

3 CHRISTOPHER, Sophie FR Vermont 29.90

4 LACHAPELLE, Kaylen FR New Hampshire 31.31

#6 Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 JOHN, Sonia SR Vermont 1:00.02 1(1) 9

2 GRASSO, Mia SR Vermont 1:01.11 1(2) 7

3 HOFFER, Cori FR Dartmouth 1:02.36 1(3) 6

4 ASHTON, Eleanor JR Vermont 1:03.13 2(1) 5

5 FINLAY, Chantal SO Vermont 1:04.23 2(2) 4
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#6 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
6 JAMES, Halle JR Maine 1:04.33 2(3) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 JOHN, Sonia SR Vermont 1:00.02

2 GRASSO, Mia SR Vermont 1:01.11

3 HOFFER, Cori FR Dartmouth 1:02.36

Section 2 of 2

1 ASHTON, Eleanor JR Vermont 1:03.13

2 FINLAY, Chantal SO Vermont 1:04.23

3 JAMES, Halle JR Maine 1:04.33

#8 Women's 500 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 GRAGG, Arianna JR Dartmouth 1:15.90 9

43.28 (43.28) 32.62 (1:15.90)

2 LENNOX, Kaitlin FR New Hampshire 1:24.85 7
47.83 (47.83) 37.02 (1:24.85)

3 HADZIC, Nejla SO Vermont 1:24.86 6
47.10 (47.10) 37.76 (1:24.86)

4 DIESTEL, Mary SR Vermont 1:27.25 5
47.76 (47.76) 39.50 (1:27.25)

#10 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 ARCHER, Cailey SO New Hampshire 2:17.43 9

33.31 (33.31) 33.13 (1:06.44) 34.97 (1:41.41) 36.03 (2:17.43)

2 LANGSTAFF, Hannah FR New Hampshire 2:23.73 7
34.20 (34.20) 34.58 (1:08.78) 36.46 (1:45.23) 38.51 (2:23.73)

3 RITTLER, MaryGrace Dartmouth 2:27.57 6
34.07 (34.07) 34.84 (1:08.91) 37.73 (1:46.63) 40.94 (2:27.57)

4 GARZA, Mariella FR Vermont 2:30.22 5
35.25 (35.25) 37.87 (1:13.12) 39.07 (1:52.18) 38.04 (2:30.22)

5 DOYLE, Carolyn SO Vermont 2:30.75 4
35.85 (35.85) 37.86 (1:13.71) 39.23 (1:52.94) 37.82 (2:30.75)

6 WHITE, Emma JR Maine 2:33.77 3
36.46 (36.46) 37.75 (1:14.21) 39.18 (1:53.38) 40.40 (2:33.77)

7 DELUCA, Hope FR Vermont 2:35.14 2
35.55 (35.55) 37.11 (1:12.66) 40.52 (1:53.18) 41.97 (2:35.14)

8 FOLLEY, Anna SO Maine 2:38.56 1
34.70 (34.70) 38.73 (1:13.43) 45.66 (1:59.09) 39.48 (2:38.56)

9 CLEARY, Olivia SO Vermont 2:49.23
37.39 (37.39) 41.06 (1:18.45) 45.05 (2:03.49) 45.74 (2:49.23)

DAVI, Ryan FR Dartmouth DNF
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#12 Women's 1000 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 JOHN, Dina SR Vermont 3:08.77 9

35.90 (35.90) 36.77 (1:12.67) 37.37 (1:50.03) 39.41 (2:29.43) 39.34 (3:08.77)

2 HOLMES, Sadie FR Vermont 3:09.49 7
37.44 (37.44) 37.92 (1:15.35) 39.19 (1:54.53) 39.35 (2:33.88) 35.61 (3:09.49)

3 CRUM, Charlotte JR Vermont 3:10.13 6
38.09 (38.09) 37.58 (1:15.67) 38.40 (1:54.06) 38.94 (2:32.99) 37.14 (3:10.13)

4 HOPPLER, Madison FR New Hampshire 3:15.62 5
39.26 (39.26) 39.93 (1:19.19) 40.22 (1:59.40) 38.67 (2:38.06) 37.56 (3:15.62)

5 ROSS, Hayley SR Vermont 3:19.27 4
38.43 (38.43) 37.71 (1:16.13) 39.51 (1:55.64) 42.32 (2:37.96) 41.31 (3:19.27)

6 FLEUETTE, Isabelle FR Vermont 3:20.17 3
39.74 (39.74) 39.17 (1:18.90) 40.19 (1:59.09) 40.34 (2:39.42) 40.75 (3:20.17)

7 QUADE, Megan SO Vermont 3:23.87 2
39.04 (39.04) 39.46 (1:18.50) 40.45 (1:58.95) 41.61 (2:40.56) 43.32 (3:23.87)

8 DEAN, Victoria SO New Hampshire 3:25.15 1
40.01 (40.01) 40.25 (1:20.26) 42.49 (2:02.75) 42.12 (2:44.86) 40.29 (3:25.15)

9 COMITO, McKenzie SO Vermont 3:25.86
40.01 (40.01) 39.87 (1:19.87) 41.19 (2:01.06) 42.17 (2:43.22) 42.64 (3:25.86)

10 MAFFEO, Samantha SO New Hampshire 3:28.97
39.71 (39.71) 40.46 (1:20.16) 43.25 (2:03.41) 43.50 (2:46.91) 42.07 (3:28.97)

RONAN, Claire FR New Hampshire DNF

#14 Women's 1 Mile Run
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 YEOMANS, Nicole JR New Hampshire 4:57.58 1(1) 9

37.55 (37.55) 35.95 (1:13.50) 36.81 (1:50.30) 37.79 (2:28.09) 38.33 (3:06.42) 37.67 (3:44.08)

37.48 (4:21.56) 36.03 (4:57.58)

2 CADDEL, Silvia FR New Hampshire 5:08.85 1(2) 7
37.85 (37.85) 35.90 (1:13.74) 36.87 (1:50.61) 37.80 (2:28.41) 39.06 (3:07.47) 40.01 (3:47.47)

41.74 (4:29.21) 39.64 (5:08.85)

3 YORK, Emma FR New Hampshire 5:17.44 1(3) 6
39.32 (39.32) 36.90 (1:16.21) 38.02 (1:54.23) 38.66 (2:32.88) 39.48 (3:12.36) 40.85 (3:53.21)

42.70 (4:35.90) 41.54 (5:17.44)

4 BRENNAN, Alexa SO Maine 5:31.16 1(4) 5
39.57 (39.57) 36.91 (1:16.47) 38.07 (1:54.54) 39.52 (2:34.05) 42.08 (3:16.13) 44.59 (4:00.71)

45.53 (4:46.24) 44.92 (5:31.16)

5 CHURCHILL, Ellie JR Vermont 5:32.68 1(5) 4
41.45 (41.45) 38.69 (1:20.13) 41.30 (2:01.43) 41.98 (2:43.40) 41.91 (3:25.31) 43.46 (4:08.76)

43.55 (4:52.31) 40.37 (5:32.68)

6 D'AMICO, Lauren SO Vermont 5:37.16 1(6) 3
41.15 (41.15) 38.53 (1:19.67) 41.31 (2:00.98) 41.96 (2:42.93) 42.25 (3:25.17) 43.91 (4:09.08)

44.60 (4:53.68) 43.49 (5:37.16)

7 COTE, Geneva JR Vermont 5:45.83 1(7) 2
42.34 (42.34) 40.88 (1:23.22) 43.74 (2:06.96) 44.85 (2:51.80) 45.56 (3:37.36) 45.35 (4:22.70)

43.00 (5:05.70) 40.13 (5:45.83)

8 TYSKA, Hope FR Vermont 5:46.59 2(1) 1
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#14 Women's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts

46.76 (46.76) 43.31 (1:30.07) 43.89 (2:13.96) 44.23 (2:58.18) 44.45 (3:42.63) 42.49 (4:25.11)

42.06 (5:07.17) 39.43 (5:46.59)

9 HAYDEN, Hannah FR Vermont 5:51.63 2(2)
47.03 (47.03) 42.87 (1:29.89) 44.26 (2:14.15) 44.30 (2:58.45) 44.52 (3:42.96) 43.04 (4:25.99)

43.85 (5:09.84) 41.79 (5:51.63)

10 O'BRIEN, Laura FR Vermont 5:52.34 2(3)
46.85 (46.85) 43.35 (1:30.20) 44.09 (2:14.28) 44.27 (2:58.55) 44.65 (3:43.20) 43.44 (4:26.63)

43.71 (5:10.34) 42.00 (5:52.34)

11 LEMBACH, Elizabeth FR Vermont 5:53.67 2(4)
46.48 (46.48) 43.23 (1:29.70) 44.09 (2:13.78) 44.32 (2:58.09) 44.62 (3:42.71) 43.72 (4:26.42)

44.68 (5:11.10) 42.57 (5:53.67)

12 ENGSTROM, Ava FR Vermont 5:53.87 2(5)
46.64 (46.64) 43.40 (1:30.03) 44.40 (2:14.43) 44.31 (2:58.73) 44.53 (3:43.26) 43.64 (4:26.90)

44.48 (5:11.38) 42.50 (5:53.87)

13 VAN DE MEULEBROECKE, Cara FR Vermont 5:57.92 1(8)
39.02 (39.02) 39.45 (1:18.47) 42.88 (2:01.35) 44.83 (2:46.17) 48.45 (3:34.61) 49.22 (4:23.83)

49.23 (5:13.05) 44.88 (5:57.92)

DAVI, Ryan FR Dartmouth DNF 1

PIETRASIEWICZ, Bella FR Dartmouth DNF 1

JACKSON, Annie FR Dartmouth DNF 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 YEOMANS, Nicole JR New Hampshire 4:57.58
37.55 (37.55) 35.95 (1:13.50) 36.81 (1:50.30) 37.79 (2:28.09) 38.33 (3:06.42) 37.67 (3:44.08)

37.48 (4:21.56) 36.03 (4:57.58)

2 CADDEL, Silvia FR New Hampshire 5:08.85
37.85 (37.85) 35.90 (1:13.74) 36.87 (1:50.61) 37.80 (2:28.41) 39.06 (3:07.47) 40.01 (3:47.47)

41.74 (4:29.21) 39.64 (5:08.85)

3 YORK, Emma FR New Hampshire 5:17.44
39.32 (39.32) 36.90 (1:16.21) 38.02 (1:54.23) 38.66 (2:32.88) 39.48 (3:12.36) 40.85 (3:53.21)

42.70 (4:35.90) 41.54 (5:17.44)

4 BRENNAN, Alexa SO Maine 5:31.16
39.57 (39.57) 36.91 (1:16.47) 38.07 (1:54.54) 39.52 (2:34.05) 42.08 (3:16.13) 44.59 (4:00.71)

45.53 (4:46.24) 44.92 (5:31.16)

5 CHURCHILL, Ellie JR Vermont 5:32.68
41.45 (41.45) 38.69 (1:20.13) 41.30 (2:01.43) 41.98 (2:43.40) 41.91 (3:25.31) 43.46 (4:08.76)

43.55 (4:52.31) 40.37 (5:32.68)

6 D'AMICO, Lauren SO Vermont 5:37.16
41.15 (41.15) 38.53 (1:19.67) 41.31 (2:00.98) 41.96 (2:42.93) 42.25 (3:25.17) 43.91 (4:09.08)

44.60 (4:53.68) 43.49 (5:37.16)

7 COTE, Geneva JR Vermont 5:45.83
42.34 (42.34) 40.88 (1:23.22) 43.74 (2:06.96) 44.85 (2:51.80) 45.56 (3:37.36) 45.35 (4:22.70)

43.00 (5:05.70) 40.13 (5:45.83)

8 VAN DE MEULEBROECKE, Cara FR Vermont 5:57.92
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#14 Women's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

39.02 (39.02) 39.45 (1:18.47) 42.88 (2:01.35) 44.83 (2:46.17) 48.45 (3:34.61) 49.22 (4:23.83)

49.23 (5:13.05) 44.88 (5:57.92)

DAVI, Ryan FR Dartmouth DNF

PIETRASIEWICZ, Bella FR Dartmouth DNF

JACKSON, Annie FR Dartmouth DNF

Section 2 of 2

1 TYSKA, Hope FR Vermont 5:46.59
46.76 (46.76) 43.31 (1:30.07) 43.89 (2:13.96) 44.23 (2:58.18) 44.45 (3:42.63) 42.49 (4:25.11)

42.06 (5:07.17) 39.43 (5:46.59)

2 HAYDEN, Hannah FR Vermont 5:51.63
47.03 (47.03) 42.87 (1:29.89) 44.26 (2:14.15) 44.30 (2:58.45) 44.52 (3:42.96) 43.04 (4:25.99)

43.85 (5:09.84) 41.79 (5:51.63)

3 O'BRIEN, Laura FR Vermont 5:52.34
46.85 (46.85) 43.35 (1:30.20) 44.09 (2:14.28) 44.27 (2:58.55) 44.65 (3:43.20) 43.44 (4:26.63)

43.71 (5:10.34) 42.00 (5:52.34)

4 LEMBACH, Elizabeth FR Vermont 5:53.67
46.48 (46.48) 43.23 (1:29.70) 44.09 (2:13.78) 44.32 (2:58.09) 44.62 (3:42.71) 43.72 (4:26.42)

44.68 (5:11.10) 42.57 (5:53.67)

5 ENGSTROM, Ava FR Vermont 5:53.87
46.64 (46.64) 43.40 (1:30.03) 44.40 (2:14.43) 44.31 (2:58.73) 44.53 (3:43.26) 43.64 (4:26.90)

44.48 (5:11.38) 42.50 (5:53.87)

#16 Women's 3000 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 LEIGHTON, Jane SR Vermont 9:55.96 9

38.06 (38.06) 40.55 (1:18.61) 40.69 (1:59.29) 39.63 (2:38.92) 39.19 (3:18.10) 39.29 (3:57.39)

39.70 (4:37.08) 40.28 (5:17.36) 39.83 (5:57.19) 39.98 (6:37.17) 40.14 (7:17.30) 40.43 (7:57.73)

40.46 (8:38.18) 40.27 (9:18.45) 37.51 (9:55.96)

2 MANNESTO, Jennika SO New Hampshire 10:28.16 7
43.68 (43.68) 41.71 (1:25.39) 42.21 (2:07.60) 42.23 (2:49.82) 41.96 (3:31.77) 41.67 (4:13.44)

41.45 (4:54.89) 41.62 (5:36.50) 42.20 (6:18.69) 42.15 (7:00.83) 42.06 (7:42.89) 42.18 (8:25.07)

42.00 (9:07.07) 40.74 (9:47.80) 40.36 (10:28.16)

3 ALBA, Meaghan SR Vermont 10:44.69 6
42.88 (42.88) 42.21 (1:25.08) 42.19 (2:07.27) 43.13 (2:50.40) 42.16 (3:32.55) 42.86 (4:15.40)

42.87 (4:58.27) 44.58 (5:42.85) 44.43 (6:27.27) 44.25 (7:11.52) 43.47 (7:54.98) 43.66 (8:38.64)

44.20 (9:22.84) 43.31 (10:06.15) 38.55 (10:44.69)

4 GILMORE, Lydia SO Maine 10:45.14 5
43.32 (43.32) 42.10 (1:25.41) 42.20 (2:07.61) 43.11 (2:50.71) 42.50 (3:33.21) 42.75 (4:15.95)

42.86 (4:58.81) 44.17 (5:42.97) 44.69 (6:27.66) 44.20 (7:11.86) 43.75 (7:55.61) 43.62 (8:39.22)

44.23 (9:23.44) 43.35 (10:06.79) 38.36 (10:45.14)

5 KELLY, Clare FR Vermont 10:46.37 4
43.08 (43.08) 41.95 (1:25.03) 42.26 (2:07.28) 42.82 (2:50.10) 42.69 (3:32.78) 42.89 (4:15.67)

42.99 (4:58.65) 44.37 (5:43.01) 44.54 (6:27.55) 44.24 (7:11.78) 43.60 (7:55.37) 43.60 (8:38.97)

44.29 (9:23.26) 43.27 (10:06.53) 39.85 (10:46.37)

6 CORNISH, Andie JR Vermont 10:54.57 3
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#16 Women's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts

43.33 (43.33) 41.76 (1:25.09) 42.28 (2:07.37) 42.96 (2:50.33) 42.38 (3:32.70) 42.85 (4:15.55)

42.85 (4:58.39) 44.29 (5:42.67) 44.54 (6:27.20) 43.93 (7:11.13) 42.91 (7:54.03) 43.90 (8:37.93)

45.23 (9:23.16) 46.05 (10:09.20) 45.38 (10:54.57)

7 HODGE, Rachel SO Maine 11:10.71 2
43.08 (43.08) 42.12 (1:25.20) 42.21 (2:07.41) 43.11 (2:50.51) 42.37 (3:32.88) 42.92 (4:15.80)

42.76 (4:58.55) 46.00 (5:44.55) 44.23 (6:28.78) 45.49 (7:14.26) 44.91 (7:59.17) 47.03 (8:46.19)

49.08 (9:35.26) 48.03 (10:23.29) 47.43 (11:10.71)

#18 Women's 60m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 COCHRAN, Darcy SO Maine 9.20 9

2 COWAN, Katherine SR Maine 9.23 7

3 WHITE, Emma JR Maine 9.81 6

4 LAWSON, Erica FR Maine 9.87 5

5 LOBEL, Mia SO Vermont 9.96 4

6 SARDELIS, Caitlin SR Maine 9.98 3

7 O'BRIEN, Teagan FR New Hampshire 10.37 2

#20 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Vermont (A) 4:28.22 9

1) JOHN, Dina SR
            1:04.289 (1:04.289)

2) ROSS, Hayley SR
            2:11.103 (1:06.814)

3) CRUM, Charlotte JR
            3:21.867 (1:10.765)

4) DOYLE, Carolyn SO
            4:28.214 (1:06.347)

2 Vermont (B) 4:41.60 7

1) D'AMICO, Lauren SO
            1:06.533 (1:06.533)

2) FLEUETTE, Isabelle FR
            2:17.375 (1:10.843)

3) CLEARY, Olivia SO
            3:31.093 (1:13.718)

4) COMITO, McKenzie SO
            4:41.595 (1:10.503)

#24 Women's High Jump
Progression: 1.40m - 1.45m - 1.50m - 1.55m - 1.60m - 1.65m - 1.68m - 1.71m - 1.74m - 1.77m

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 CONNELY, Maeve FR Dartmouth 1.68m 5' 6" 9

2 COWAN, Katherine SR Maine 1.65m 5' 5" 7

3 QUANN, Lauren SR New Hampshire 1.60m 5' 3" 6

4 FASANELLI, Gabriela JR Dartmouth 1.60m 5' 3" 5

5 MARTINEZ, Ashley JR Maine 1.60m 5' 3" 4

6 SANTOS, Jori FR New Hampshire 1.45m 4' 9" 2.5

6 O'BRIEN, Teagan FR New Hampshire 1.45m 4' 9" 2.5

8 SARDELIS, Caitlin SR Maine 1.45m 4' 9" 1

9 BUSHNELL, Sarah SO Vermont 1.40m 4' 7"
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#26 Women's Pole Vault
Progression: 2.95m - 3.10m - 3.25m - 3.40m - 3.55m - 3.65m - 3.75m - 3.85m - 3.95m

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 FARAG, Yasmen JR Maine 3.65m 11' 113 /4 9

2 TAYLOR, Chloe FR Dartmouth 3.55m 11' 73 /4 7

3 ROSS, Lauren SO Dartmouth 3.40m 11' 13 /4 6

4 WITTMANN, Sofia JR Vermont 3.40m 11' 13 /4 5

5 OBEIDAT, Jenin FR Dartmouth 3.40m 11' 13 /4 4

6 HOFFMAN, Jordan JR New Hampshire 3.25m 10' 8" 3

7 SILAR, Payton SO Vermont 3.10m 10' 2" 2

8 NYDAM, Taylor SO New Hampshire 3.10m 10' 2" 1

9 JONES, Shelby JR Vermont 3.10m 10' 2"

10 BECKER, Kaia SR Vermont 3.10m 10' 2"

11 ITTLESON, Claire JR Maine 2.95m 9' 8"

12 DAMBOISE, Oliviah SR Maine 2.95m 9' 8"

GRUDMAN, Maya FR Dartmouth NH

#28 Women's Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 MCNALLY, Bridget FR Dartmouth 5.49m 18' 01 /4 9

2 GODWIN, Lauren FR Dartmouth 5.43m 17' 93 /4 7

3 BELLINI, Carolena FR Vermont 5.20m 17' 03 /4 6

4 TUDISCO, Saige JR New Hampshire 5.01m 16' 51 /4 5

5 KRAFIAN, Anoush JR Dartmouth 4.88m 16' 01 /4 4

6 LOBEL, Mia SO Vermont 4.81m 15' 91 /2 3

7 MINKIN, Grace JR Maine 4.65m 15' 31 /4 2

8 LACHAPELLE, Kaylen FR New Hampshire 4.63m 15' 21 /4 1

9 SHARP, Alainna SR Maine 4.55m 14' 111 /4

TARANKO, Mia FR New Hampshire NM

#30 Women's Triple Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 CUNNINGHAM, Emma SO Dartmouth 11.96m 39' 3" 9

2 WHITE, Emma JR Maine 10.76m 35' 33 /4 7

3 BUSHNELL, Sarah SO Vermont 10.74m 35' 3" 6

4 MINKIN, Grace JR Maine 10.57m 34' 81 /4 5

5 AGRI, Autumn FR New Hampshire 10.52m 34' 61 /4 4

6 DAMBOISE, Oliviah SR Maine 10.49m 34' 5" 3

7 TARANKO, Mia FR New Hampshire 10.23m 33' 63 /4 2

8 SHARP, Alainna SR Maine 9.75m 32' 0" 1

#32 Women's Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 LOCKHART, Lily SR Dartmouth 14.04m 46' 03 /4 9

2 REGLEWSKI, Julia FR Dartmouth 14.00m 45' 111 /4 7

3 TATUM, Jamie SO Dartmouth 13.50m 44' 31 /2 6

4 BUCHALSKI, Madyson FR Dartmouth 12.88m 42' 31 /4 5
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#32 Women's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
5 WILLIAMS, Sarah JR New Hampshire 12.74m 41' 93 /4 4

6 CHORCHES, Abigail FR New Hampshire 11.79m 38' 81 /4 3

7 SCRIBNER, Shanna SR Maine 11.77m 38' 71 /2 2

8 WILLARD, Kendall SR Maine 11.49m 37' 81 /2 1

9 BOUDREAU, Paige SR Maine 11.34m 37' 21 /2

10 DAMBOISE, Claudia SO Maine 10.89m 35' 83 /4

11 HUNNEWELL-DUNPHE, Rebekah SO Maine 10.73m 35' 21 /2

12 BRADY-STEEN, Tennison SO Dartmouth 10.65m 34' 111 /4

13 PANAGAKOS, Elaina FR Maine 10.60m 34' 91 /2

14 WAPSHARE, Emma FR Vermont 10.16m 33' 4"

15 FASANELLI, Gabriela JR Dartmouth 9.89m 32' 51 /2

16 TRIARSI, Lauren JR Vermont 8.59m 28' 21 /4

#34 Women's Weight Throw
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 LOCKHART, Lily SR Dartmouth 19.15m 62' 10" 9

2 MAGNUSON, Erica SR Maine 17.13m 56' 21 /2 7

3 WILSON, Mackenzie JR Maine 16.72m 54' 101 /4 6

4 WILLIAMS, Sarah JR New Hampshire 16.16m 53' 01 /4 5

5 REGLEWSKI, Julia FR Dartmouth 14.70m 48' 23 /4 4

6 CHORCHES, Abigail FR New Hampshire 13.95m 45' 91 /4 3

7 BRADY-STEEN, Tennison SO Dartmouth 13.86m 45' 53 /4 2

8 BOUDREAU, Paige SR Maine 13.84m 45' 5" 1

9 HUNNEWELL-DUNPHE, Rebekah SO Maine 13.70m 44' 111 /2

10 SCRIBNER, Shanna SR Maine 12.41m 40' 83 /4

11 CHAFOULEAS, Zoe FR Dartmouth 12.32m 40' 5"

#36 Women's Indoor Pentathlon
Pl Name Points 60H High Jump Shot Put Long Jump 800

1 KRAFIAN, Anoush

Dartmouth

Team Points: 9

3504 9.04

902

1.61m

5' 31/4

747

10.56m

34' 73/4

566

5.15m

16' 103/4

601

2:30.37

688

2 FASANELLI, Gabriel

Dartmouth

Team Points: 7

3166 9.37

834

1.49m

4' 101/2

610

10.43m

34' 23/4

558

5.03m

16' 6"

567

2:37.91

597

3 MYERS, Kayla

Vermont

Team Points: 6

2710 10.01

710

1.46m

4' 91/2

577

8.84m

29' 0"

454

4.75m

15' 7"

492

2:48.68

477

#36-1 Women's Indoor Pentathlon 60m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 KRAFIAN, Anoush JR Dartmouth 9.04 902

2 FASANELLI, Gabriela JR Dartmouth 9.37 834

3 MYERS, Kayla FR Vermont 10.01 710

2021 DARTMOUTH QUAD SEASON OPENER
Hanover, NH
Leverone Field House

Host: Dartmouth College
12/10/2021 - 12/11/2021

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Porscha Dobson
Timing:
Lancer Timing

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 12/11/2021 3:13 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 9



#36-2 Women's Indoor Pentathlon High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 KRAFIAN, Anoush JR Dartmouth 1.61m 5' 31 /4 747

2 FASANELLI, Gabriela JR Dartmouth 1.49m 4' 101 /2 610

3 MYERS, Kayla FR Vermont 1.46m 4' 91 /2 577

#36-3 Women's Indoor Pentathlon Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 KRAFIAN, Anoush JR Dartmouth 10.56m 34' 73 /4 566

2 FASANELLI, Gabriela JR Dartmouth 10.43m 34' 23 /4 558

3 MYERS, Kayla FR Vermont 8.84m 29' 0" 454

#36-4 Women's Indoor Pentathlon Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 KRAFIAN, Anoush JR Dartmouth 5.15m 16' 103 /4 601

2 FASANELLI, Gabriela JR Dartmouth 5.03m 16' 6" 567

3 MYERS, Kayla FR Vermont 4.75m 15' 7" 492

#36-5 Women's Indoor Pentathlon 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 KRAFIAN, Anoush JR Dartmouth 2:30.37 688

35.21 (35.21) 35.94 (1:11.14) 38.61 (1:49.74) 40.63 (2:30.37)

2 FASANELLI, Gabriela JR Dartmouth 2:37.91 597
37.29 (37.29) 38.85 (1:16.13) 40.02 (1:56.15) 41.76 (2:37.91)

3 MYERS, Kayla FR Vermont 2:48.68 477
37.78 (37.78) 40.63 (1:18.40) 42.77 (2:01.17) 47.51 (2:48.68)

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Dartmouth DART 186

2 Vermont VERM 173

3 Maine MAIN 116

4 New Hampshire UNH 102
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